
boards of trade or grain dealing aasoeii^

tiow «t the points quoted. The figures

from the United States pokito (a&d

Montreal) U9 tor the etteodar ymt end-

hig 81st BMemlMr laft,.wiiat the WsoA-

p9§ BigiBm are Inr tstop yttst cecteg

31st August, 1910. It is particularly

hutawstiBg to compare ^a lassiplB ni

wheat at IfHrniipeg with those at places

like Chicago, Milwaukee, Kansas City

and other old time grain centres. The

receipts at Buffalo are not receipts that

make a large market and indeed the

receipts shown for Buffalo include a very

large quantity of Manitoba grain handled

on the Winnipeg Grain Exchange and

nerriy ^^^ed thrcmgh MUo m t^
(»dmary course of tranqpcH'tatkm.

WlMftt Bectipti
Bushels

Winnipeg. .

.

• Minneapolis

Buffalo

Duluth

Kansas City

Montreal . .

.

Chicago. . .

.

88,260,330

81,111,410

61,084,797

56,084,971

35,354,000

30,081,779

26,985,112


