boards of trade or grain dealing associations at the points quoted. The figures from the United States points (and Montreal) are for the calendar year ending 31st December last, while the Winnipeg figures are for the crop year ending 31st August, 1910. It is particularly interesting to compare the receipts of wheat at Winnipeg with those at places like Chicago, Milwaukee, Kansas City and other old time grain centres. The receipts at Buffalo are not receipts that make a large market and indeed the receipts shown for Buffalo include a very large quantity of Manitoba grain handled on the Winnipeg Grain Exchange and merely shipped through Buffalo in the ordinary course of transportation.

## Wheat Receipts

	Bushels
Winnipeg	88,269,330
Minneapolis	81,111,410
Buffalo	61,084,797
Duluth	56,084,971
Kansas City	35,354,000
Montreal	30,081,779
Chicago.	26,985,112